Ceantar Bardais Shrath an Urlair

Oifig Riarthóir na gCruinnithe Áras an Chontae Leifear 23 Feabhra 2016

FOGRA CRUINNITHE

Beidh Cruinniú de Ceantar Bardais Shrath an Urlair ar siúl Dé Máirt 1 Márta 2016, **ag 11.00 r.n. in Áras an Chontae, Leifear.**

DO GACH BHALL DEN CEANTAR BARDAS SHRATH AN URLAIR

A Chara

Iarrtar ort bheith i lathair ag an gcruinniu seo Ceantar Bardais Shrath an Urlair. Ta Clar an Cruinnithe le seo.

Mise, le meas

Lynda McGavigan p.p. Riarthóir Cruinnithe

Municipal District of Stranorlar

Office of Meetings Administrator County House Lifford 23rd February 2016

NOTICE OF MEETING

A Meeting of the Municipal District of Stranorlar will be held on Tuesday 1st March 2016 **at 11.00 a.m. in the County House, Lifford.**

TO EACH MEMBER OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF STRANORLAR

Dear Councillor,

You are summoned to attend this meeting of the Municipal District of Stranorlar. The Agenda is attached.

Yours sincerely

<u>Lynda McGavigan</u> For Meetings Administrator

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. Confirmation of Minutes

- a. Confirmation of Minutes of Municipal District of Stranorlar Workshop held on 12th January 2016.
- b. Confirmation of Minutes of Municipal District of Stranorlar Meeting held on 12th January 2016.
- c. Confirmation of Minutes of Roads & Transportation Workshop held on $1^{\rm st}$ February 2016.

2. <u>Business prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or</u> <u>Resolutions of the Municipal District Members for transaction</u> <u>at such meeting</u>

- a. Schedule of Municipal District Works 2016 Report to be circulated at Meeting
- *b.* Confirmation of Date & Venue for next meeting. (*Scheduled for Tuesday 5th April 2016 in Stranorlar to be rescheduled*)

3. Consideration of Reports & Recommendations from Services

- a. Planning & Economic Development
- b. Housing Services.
- c. Community, Enterprise & Cultural Services.
- d. Environmental Services.
- e. Roads & Transportation.

4. Other business set forth in the Notice convening the meeting

5. Notices of Motion

6. Correspondence

6.1. Request from Donegal Caravan and Camping Parks Association for a deputation to the next meeting of the Municipal District of Stranorlar

7. <u>Members Written Questions</u>